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File #:  Version: AInt 0810-2015 Name: Providing for the denial of an application for, or the
suspension, termination or revocation of, a license,
permit or registration based on unpaid civil penalties
imposed by the environmental control board or a
tribunal of the office of administrative tri

Status:Type: Introduction Enacted

In control: Committee on Governmental Operations

On agenda: 6/10/2015

Enactment date: 4/21/2016 2016/047Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law to amend the New York city charter, in relation to providing for the denial of an application
for, or the suspension, termination or revocation of, a license, permit or registration based on unpaid
civil penalties imposed by the environmental control board or a tribunal of the office of administrative
trials and hearings

Sponsors: Ben Kallos, Vincent J. Gentile

Indexes: Agency Rule-making Required, Report Required

Attachments: 1. Legislative History Report, 2. Summary of Int. No 810-A, 3. Summary of Int. No. 810, 4. Int. No. 810
- 6/10/15, 5. June 10, 2015 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 6. Committee Report
11/19/15, 7. Hearing Testimony 11/19/15, 8. Hearing Transcript 11/19/15, 9. Committee Report 4/6/16,
10. Hearing Transcript 4/6/16, 11. April 7, 2016 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 12.
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-7-16, 13. Int. No. 810-A - FINAL, 14. Fiscal Impact Statement,
15. Mayor's Letter, 16. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - April 7, 2016, 17. Local Law 47, 18. Annual
Permitting & Licensing Report - July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, 19. Annual Permitting &
Licensing Report - July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Introduced by CouncilCity Council6/10/2015 *

Referred to Comm by CouncilCity Council6/10/2015 *

Hearing Held by CommitteeCommittee on Governmental
Operations

11/19/2015 *

Laid Over by CommitteeCommittee on Governmental
Operations

11/19/2015 *

Hearing Held by CommitteeCommittee on Finance11/19/2015 *

Laid Over by CommitteeCommittee on Finance11/19/2015 *

Hearing Held by CommitteeCommittee on Governmental
Operations

4/6/2016 *

Amendment Proposed by CommCommittee on Governmental
Operations

4/6/2016 *

Amended by CommitteeCommittee on Governmental
Operations

4/6/2016 *

Approved by CommitteeCommittee on Governmental
Operations

4/6/2016 A Pass

Approved by CouncilCity Council4/7/2016 A Pass

Sent to Mayor by CouncilCity Council4/7/2016 A

Hearing Held by MayorMayor4/21/2016 A
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Signed Into Law by MayorMayor4/21/2016 A

Recved from Mayor by CouncilCity Council4/21/2016 A
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